47
47A




16

[ 73

0 =0 ﬂﬂg

// i T t\ll

- ) _ﬁ

/.}I\\xﬁ\. 7
~—f — O M~
1 o)

"
§99 5
..._..l

.,,n..

35H
351

35L
\




No. Code Descriptiun Unit price L.
e L JCANTET ELACH_.‘:QHEE _____ BODY - CHASSIS _ [ I
- FG5401 " BLAGK PIVOTING WHEEL B 35 BMAKTZ " L
___________ 3 PG5034  SUPPORT MOUNT — ELECTRONIC BOARD -
.............. 374 PG5063 - SUPPORT MOQUNT — RELAY e e . e s e
17306 WASHER ZN BRDA T e e e
T S 11 T I 11711 T R ——
________________ 6 . £0OD4G7  FIXED WHEEL & 100 8x10 BLACK e |
.............. 7 o V17306 LOCK WASHER G 8 e
________ 8. MIr202 ~ NUT ZN M8 .
_________ g .. PE2182 ~  POWER CORD 3xt14 m2§WITHCSAPLVG -~
9/A PE200D2  POWER CORD CONNECTION PAB4 B |
|10 VI7103  SCREW 3,5x6,5 __ e s b e
____________ 11~ 7010108 CABLE SUPPORT HANDLE
.............. 12 . VIT118 SCREW ZN M6x16 e
13 ] VIZ201 INUT ZNMB N _
14 ] RA3056  MOUNT BASE-PUMPETS00
_______ 15 e CE2405  CSUPPORT MOUNT = PUMP ETSOD s e o -
_________ i6 ViT022  TALUMINUM RIVET @ 3,8x12 |
-y TS VRS HER PR 4x33 , T
18 WPEZAME  PUMP BTS00 120y 5o W GO Z e e e
19 PE2016 DIODE BY255
_________________ T —PES46E " TRERMAL CUT OUT ~PUMFETS00
__________________ 21 PE2415 = BLEEDER VALVE FOR PUMP 1/8M x 1/8F _
22 ____RA3183 _STRAIGHT CONNECTING VALVE 8 x 6 1/8" ] _ S
____________ 23 PG8005 TEFLON TUBE 6x8 m 0,05 )
_________________ 24 PGE0D6 SILICONE TUBE 4x7 m 0,29
_________________ 25 PG8007 SILICONE TUBE 4x7 m 0,22 S et e e« 1
R S PG5238  TUBE CLAMP FSWOBE8 & oo ﬁ ;
_____________________________ 27 RA3140 RUBBER OUTLET WITH BRASS NOZZLE AND WATER FILYER =~~~
DL . CA1224 WATER TANK TOSCA GAL et o e
29 PE2245  WATER LEVEL CONTROL SWITCH — WATER TANK o N
.30 PE2310  RESET THERMOSTAT — BIMETALLIC =~~~ e e e e
______ 31 Vi7130  'SCREW 3,5x9,5 T
32 VI7001 "THREADED PIN M6 N
33 __PG8008 BLACK RUBBER TUBE m 0,28 e
__________________ 34 L LPGSZ09 S NGLE B AR L AM D O 1 oo =+ e e
__________________ 38 090021 BOILER GAL - NUDE e
............. 35/G PE2502 HEATING ELEMENT 110V 1500W 50 Hz e e <t o e
____________ 35/D PG135  TEFLON GASKET FOR HEATING ELEMENT @ 40x33,2x2
_____________ 35/E RA3147 ELBOW CONNECTION 1/8"F x 1/8"M
______ 35/F  PE2347 SOLENOID VALVE DOUBLE OUTLET @& 1x1 & 1x1,5 .
35/G RA3410  SAFETY VALVE 1/8"M calibrated 55bar .~
35/H " PEZ2410  PRESSURE SWITCH 2-6 bar 16A 250V UL -
35/1  RA3147 ELBOW CONNECTION 1/8°F x 1/8°M
_____________ as/L _ RA3408 NON-RETURN VALVE M-M w/SPRING
___________ 35/M RA3167 = ELBOW CONNECTIONG6x8 - 1/8"M . ... . ... .
i6 Vi7203 BRASS NUT @ 24x1/2°x54 o S
37 Vi7f3dsd LOCK WASHER B 20 e e e e+ e e+
38 MIT33B  WASHE R B 0 e o
39 .. RA3315  DRAINCAP3/8°'M . . . . R R
10 RA3062 = BRASS RING FOR RUBBER O-RING S S
AL PG2107 O-RING SEAL 13,95x2,62 R S
| 42/A RAJ3Z1 ,,,EEﬁﬁﬁ&&ﬂ_.!l-fim.ﬂﬂﬁﬁmJ:..EH.EL CONTROL FLOAT S R
A% PE2303  'RESET THERMOSTAY S B
___________ 45 PE2343 ELECTRONIC BOARD - SYSTEM CONTROL TVAPTO/3 11OV =
LLasia  PE2009  CRELAY 20A 100-120V e e .




No.  Code Descriptinn | Unit price L.

B L V17152 SCREW ZN 3,595
47 . PE2033 ~~COMPLETE INTERNAL WIRING GAL 1200/800W 230V s o
a7/n PEZ039 ~ "INTEGRAL WIRING FOR 110V VERSION =~
48 V17130 SCREW 3,5x9,5

49 - VI7318 LOCK WASHER O 4

= = i - PR mrrre mer e dere i n e ern e e A nrennnmrnmas s n e e e o e e e A e L A L PR e AR SRR B e R P wn wnn e e s wnn s s vanmmmmrmma e ra s ra s e rn i rannrannnannn

50  PG7002 ~ MALE NOZZLE WITH STEAM HOSE 5x10 mm215 .
. 50/B _ PG5106 = O-RING 9,29x1,78 ) R
51 PG5209 SINGLE EAR L AMP 8- T e e
______ 51/B __ PE2118 _ CONNECTOR CKF04 FOR ACCESSORIES
B2 120101 TOP SOCKET COVER e S
53 . - %20102 -BOTTOM SOCKET COVER- e - S et s
_.b4 vi7105 SCREW 39x16 _ e T
_________________ 55 V7152 SCREW ZN 3,5x9,5
............... 6o GCA1160 __,.Iﬂﬁ_*},ﬁ GAL PLASTIC BODY COVER - BLUE PST GA1
61 _PE22TR GENERAL POWER SWITCH 16A - BLACK
___________ 62  PE227C BOILER SWITCH 16A — BLACK
________________ 63  PG5D21 . RUBBER SWITCH PROTECTION _
64 PE22M1 _ :ORANGE L|GHT COVER 9mm — min
_________________ 65 PE22M2  ORANGE LIGHT COVER 9mm — med
66 PE22M3__ ORANGE LIGHT COVER Smm ~max """ "~ N
67 PE2241 NEON LIGHT 110~/ B
_________________ 68  ...PE2247 = NEON LIGHT 75V e _
_____ 69 PE2235 RED LOW WATER INDICATOR 110V o _
________________ 70 PE2236 GREEN READY STEAM INDICATOR 110V _ i
................ 71 010105~ BLACK FLAT HANDLE _
____________ 72 V17167 . SCREW F/R ZN 6,3x13-14x1/2
___________ 73 ... PG533s E!.J.B,,E@.E_.E!...__H_Q_H_I..H.FWLE.Q.E.W_E.&I_Eﬁ______TANK GAL
74 154006 BOILER INSULATION B
________ 5 ... Ml7152 . SCREW ZN 3.5x8,5 =~~~ ]
78 VIi7314 WASHER ZN4x12 e
77 PG5314 | F_l UBBER PROTEGTIVE SEAL )

.........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................



NOILOINNOD S3IHOSSIOV  ¥0 4D Q¥vO8 DINO¥LITI ‘€/0L dVAL
IN3W313 ONLLYIH NOILOILOHd 1VLSOWNIHL WHL NOILO3LOud TYWHIHL Ldl
IVISOWHIHL 13534 ddl diNd 43.1vMW\ Hd
HOLIMS JHNSS3dd SHd VOZ AVI3H ¥IMOd  LOAN
HOLVOIONI WYALS AQY3Y 5dS 05'1-00'L IATVA QIONITOS ‘ZM3I M3
HOLVOIONI ¥3LVM MO vdS AOOL MO0S| INIWIT3 ONILYIH 1y
XV HOLVOIAONI MO INVILS €dS 431714 ISION 14
QIN YOLVDIONI MO T4 WV3ALS 2dS HOLMS LVO1d ZMS IMS
NIN HOLVOIONI MOT14 WV3LS 'LdS HOLIMS ¥31108 ‘ol
$5¢ AH 30010 1d HJLIMS 43MM0d ‘N3O
OENG
chid | M3 o
R N
| = uomm — Hd
Mm || 1 X [ an
: e 1 23
OZH ' XYW QI NIW _
pdS £ds ZdS LdS
+ AL I
1dL v~
8z 8L 8IS B oz 8/L 8/  9E H
8/c
= d402H Sh *
T s oM €/01 dVAL o
% - o e o g 9/ ory &r s
.. 1;
e
- ..\l-\w
SdD O U
5dS ;
7
ON |_ =
ud MOOSL LY
5 PN 1 - aol
WaL
B N\NANA L Y
. ......\W
0AY




™

NACECARE

SOLUTIONS

Clarity in Cleaning @ 20

IMPUGNATURA JULY 3mt PVC 7P cod.JVO3AUO 20/04/2016 Rev.0O




™

NACECARE
SOLUTIONS

Clarity in Cleaning

IMPUGNATURA JULY 3mt PVC 7P cod.JVO3AUQ 20/04/2016 Rev.0




~~
I\

NACECA

SOLU

) 1 0O

Clarity in CI

RE

eaning

Steam Hose part number JVO3AUO from serial 0446(110v)0420(230v) 08/11/17

Pos. Code Quantity Description
1 1202052V2 1 LEFT BODY HANDGRIP
2 120216 1 YELLOW FLEXIBLE SLEEVE
3 PG5220 1 EXTERNAL FLEX HOSE
4 PG53853 1 SLEEVED STEAM HOSE 4X8
5 UG0002 1 ROUND MALE NOZZLE
6 PG5106 1 O-RING 9,25x1,78 NBR BLACK
7 PG5215 1 CLAMP
8 PEJ103V 1 KEYBOARD COMPLETE 3mt
9 PE20135 4 CONTACT PIN — MALE
10 PE2178 1 PLUG CONNETOR
11 PP12102 1 BUTTON SWITCH HANDLE
13 ML04025 1 SPRING @4,2 - LUNG.25 - WIRE @0,3
14 PP12003 1 HOLDER SPRING
15 V172265 1 SCREW ZN TC 2,2x6,5
16 PP12004 1 LEVER LOCK SWITCH
17 1202042V2 1 RIGHT BODY HANDGRIP
18 1200K12 1 KIT SAFETY BUTTON
21 VI7105 7 RAPID-FIX SCREW ZN TC 3,9x16
22 1202071 1 HOOK FOR HANDLE L. 10
23 1202072 1 HOOK FOR HANDLE L. 30
24 120216 1 YELLOW FLEXIBLE SLEEVE —
25 12001P 1 ROUND FEMALE NOZZLE
26 PG5215 1 CLAMP
27 120209 1 LOWER PLUG BODY - LARGE
28 120208 1 UPPER PLUG BODY - LARGE
29 120218 1 STOPPER
30 VI7105 3 RAPID-FIX SCREW ZN TC 3,9x16




™
NACECARE'

SDLUTIONS

17/05/2019

Steamer Cart CR40025




STEAMER CART for JS1600C - CR40025 - 17/05/2019

Pos. | CODE Qty DESCRIPTION
1 CR4002A 1 TROLLEY - BASE
2 CR4002C 1 WHEEL AXLE
3 VI73003 2 WASHER 12x24
4 PG5416 2 REAR WHEEL 200
5 PG5245 2 WHEEL LOCK
6 PG5404 2 WHEEL ¢60 M10x15 - SWIVEL
7 CR4002B 1 TROLLEY - HANDLEBAR
8 RA35R13 1 SPRING SHAPED + WASHER
10 |VI71216 2 SCREW
11 |PP00013 2 REEL HANDLE HALF
12 |VI81004 2 SCREW
13 |CR8000 1 BASKET 400X260X150
14  |CR4002E 1 BASKET 345X140X110




